

City of Waukesha

Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Finance	Date : 9/10/2019
Common Council Item Number: ID# 19-1181	Date: 9/17/2019
Submitted By: Steve Howard, Fire Chief	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator KL
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director RA	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney BR

Subject:

Review and Act on a request to approve the agreement with the Waukesha County Historical Society and Museum to keep the Historical items on display at Fire Station #1.

Details:

Fire Station #1 currently has several Historical Fire Department items on display in the lobby of Fire Station #1. A portion of these items are on loan from the Waukesha County Historical Society and Museum. We would like to keep these items on display. There is no charge for this, we would however need to have the items insured for their estimated value of \$5,000.

Options & Alternatives:

The Committee could choose not to approve this request and return the Historical Fire items that are currently on loan from the Waukesha County Historical Society and Museum.

Financial Remarks:

The items need to be insured for \$5,000. There are no additional costs.

Executive Recommendation:

The City Administrator is supportive of entering into this agreement with Waukesha County Historical Society and Museum..

